TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE

4058 County Road N COTTAGE GROVE, WISCONSIN 53527

NOTICE OF PUBLIC TEST OF VOTING EQUIPMENT

A public test of the Voting Equipment to be used for the April 1, 2025 Spring Election will be held on Wednesday, March 26, 2025 at 9:00 A.M. at the Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, in Cottage Grove, Wisconsin. All interested parties are invited to attend.

LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE FOR THE SPRING ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, April 1, 2025.

The following polling place location will be used for all wards (1-6) of the Town of Cottage Grove:

Town Hall

4058 County Road N Cottage Grove, WI 53527

THE POLLING PLACE WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Kim Banigan

4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI 53527

Phone: 608-839-5021 ext. 132, email: clerk@tn.cottagegrove.wi.gov

The polling place is accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

Notice of Meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors at each polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

Notice of reconvening of the Municipal Board of Canvassers:

In the event that there are unsatisfied provisional or uncounted absentee ballots at the close of voting on Election Day, the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the Town of Cottage Grove will reconvene at 8:30 A.M. on Monday, April 7, 2025 at the Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI 53527 in order to process Provisional Ballots.